Wireless Zone® franchise located at [STORE LOCATION] (the “Location”) and identified as WZ-[XXX] 
(the “Franchise”) during the Term.  You may be entitled to renew the Franchise in accordance with the 
conditions set forth in Section 5.02.    

1.02. Franchise Fee.  You agree to pay to WZ LLC an initial franchise fee of [twenty-five 
thousand / one thousand dollars ($[25,000.00 / 1,000.00]).  If You are signing this Agreement as part of the 
renewal of a franchise already in operation, You must pay a renewal franchise fee of one thousand dollars 
($1,000).  The initial franchise fee is due no later than the date on which You sign this Agreement.

[...]

Zone® retail store that is physically located within the Protected Territory, which is defined as the area 
within a two (2) mile radius of the Location; provided, however, that (i) if the Location is in a city or 
metropolitan area with a population of three hundred fifty thousand (350,000) or more persons according 
to the most recent U.S. Census information as of the Effective Date, the Protected Territory will be reduced 
to a one (1) mile radius of the Location, and (ii) in all cases, the Protected Territory excludes any exhibition,